STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

www.attorneygeneral.nd.gov
(701) 328-2210

Drew H. Wrigley
ATTORNEY GENERAL

NORTH DAKOTA GAMES OF CHANCE
REPORT OF ACTIVITIES*
FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 2025

Prepared by:

ND Gaming Division

*Preliminary Report — September 2025
(701)328-4848


http://www.attorneygeneral.nd.gov/

Fiscal Year 2025
Game Type Description

BINGO

BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT
RAFFLES

RAFFLE BOARDS

RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50 SYSTEMS
PULL TABS - JAR BAR

PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES

PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES

CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND PUNCH BOARDS

PRIZE BOARDS
PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING DEVICES
SPORTS POOLS
TWENTY ONE
CALCUTTAS
PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE
POKER
Other
Subtotal
Summary
Field Name
Gaming tax
Federal Excise Tax
Allowable Expense
Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds
Net Proceeds
Eligible Use Contributions

Total Actual Expenses for all Sites

Report execution: 9/23/2025 11:34:14 AM

North Dakota Office of Attorney General

Gross Proceeds

$24,048,301.68

$8,819,874.23
$133,742.00
$1,234,635.00
$37,685,664.00
$56,164,138.00
$2,312,210,716.67
$79,651.00
$254,479.00
$1,247,189.00
$186,545.00
$72,149,041.00
$946,442.00
$176,176.00
$4,052,097.00
$1,774,070.00
$1,062,386.26
$2,524,757,026.96

Amount
$28,260,388.43
$396,599.92
$153,968,680.59
$256,615,556.40
$102,647,276.84
$95,129,948.87
$190,390,358.59

Fiscal Year Report

Prizes

$19,271,328.25

$3,741,926.84
$64,080.00
$669,986.00
$31,236,042.00
$44,698,499.00
$2,069,077,802.35
$56,179.95
$167,788.75
$895,449.55
$162,250.00
$62,068,988.50
$780,084.09
$116,929.81
$3,048,267.00
$1,448,081.00
$0.00
$2,237,494,271.59

Adjusted Gross
Proceeds

$4,776,973.43

$5,077,947.39
$69,662.00
$564,649.00
$6,449,622.00
$11,465,639.00
$243,684,014.32
$23,471.05
$86,690.25
$351,739.45
$24,295.00
$10,080,052.50
$166,357.91
$59,246.19
$1,003,830.00
$325,989.00
$1,062,386.26
$285,272,564.75

Cash Profits

$4,776,990.14

$5,061,706.42
$69,589.00
$564,206.00
$6,377,542.00
$11,492,690.50
$243,670,880.56
$23,441.05
$86,825.25
$354,871.45
$23,905.00
$10,067,102.93
$164,978.59
$59,209.19
$1,002,934.00
$326,029.00
$757,918.76
$285,752,710.46

Percent Of Hold

19.86 %

57.57 %
52.08 %
4573 %
1711 %
2041 %
10.53 %
29.46 %
34.06 %
28.20 %
13.02 %
13.97 %
17.57 %
33.62 %
2477 %
18.37 %
100.00 %
11.29 %

Percent Of
Accuracy

100.00 %

99.68 %
99.89 %
99.92 %
98.88 %
100.23 %
99.99 %
99.87 %
100.15 %
100.89 %
98.39 %
99.87 %
99.17 %
99.93 %
99.91 %
100.01 %
7134 %
100.16 %

Page1of1



