STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA



OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

www.attorneygeneral.nd.gov (701) 328-2210

NORTH DAKOTA GAMES OF CHANCE REPORT OF ACTIVITIES* FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 2025

Prepared by: ND Gaming Division *Preliminary Report – September 2025 (701)328-4848

North Dakota Office of Attorney General Fiscal Year Report

-เรcล	l Year	2025

Game Type Description	Gross Proceeds	Prizes	Adjusted Gross	Cash Profits	Percent Of Hold	Percent Of
			Proceeds			Accuracy
BINGO	\$24,048,301.68	\$19,271,328.25	\$4,776,973.43	\$4,776,990.14	19.86 %	100.00 %
BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT						
RAFFLES	\$8,819,874.23	\$3,741,926.84	\$5,077,947.39	\$5,061,706.42	57.57 %	99.68 %
RAFFLE BOARDS	\$133,742.00	\$64,080.00	\$69,662.00	\$69,589.00	52.08 %	99.89 %
RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50 SYSTEMS	\$1,234,635.00	\$669,986.00	\$564,649.00	\$564,206.00	45.73 %	99.92 %
PULL TABS - JAR BAR	\$37,685,664.00	\$31,236,042.00	\$6,449,622.00	\$6,377,542.00	17.11 %	98.88 %
PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$56,164,138.00	\$44,698,499.00	\$11,465,639.00	\$11,492,690.50	20.41 %	100.23 %
PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES	\$2,312,210,716.67	\$2,069,077,802.35	\$243,684,014.32	\$243,670,880.56	10.53 %	99.99 %
CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND PUNCH BOARDS	\$79,651.00	\$56,179.95	\$23,471.05	\$23,441.05	29.46 %	99.87 %
PRIZE BOARDS	\$254,479.00	\$167,788.75	\$86,690.25	\$86,825.25	34.06 %	100.15 %
PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$1,247,189.00	\$895,449.55	\$351,739.45	\$354,871.45	28.20 %	100.89 %
SPORTS POOLS	\$186,545.00	\$162,250.00	\$24,295.00	\$23,905.00	13.02 %	98.39 %
TWENTY ONE	\$72,149,041.00	\$62,068,988.50	\$10,080,052.50	\$10,067,102.93	13.97 %	99.87 %
CALCUTTAS	\$946,442.00	\$780,084.09	\$166,357.91	\$164,978.59	17.57 %	99.17 %
PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE	\$176,176.00	\$116,929.81	\$59,246.19	\$59,209.19	33.62 %	99.93 %
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE	\$4,052,097.00	\$3,048,267.00	\$1,003,830.00	\$1,002,934.00	24.77 %	99.91 %
POKER	\$1,774,070.00	\$1,448,081.00	\$325,989.00	\$326,029.00	18.37 %	100.01 %
Other	\$1,062,386.26	\$0.00	\$1,062,386.26	\$757,918.76	100.00 %	71.34 %
Subtotal	\$2,524,757,026.96	\$2,237,494,271.59	\$285,272,564.75	\$285,752,710.46	11.29 %	100.16 %
Summary						
<u>Field Name</u>	<u>Amount</u>					
Gaming tax	\$28,260,388.43					
Federal Excise Tax	\$396,599.92					
Allowable Expense	\$153,968,680.59					
Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds	\$256,615,556.40					
Net Proceeds	\$102,647,276.84					
Eligible Use Contributions	\$95,129,948.87					
Total Actual Expenses for all Sites	\$190,390,358.59					